## PIT CREW INDEMNITY FORM (Victoria) EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY, RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK



## Driver's Name & CAR No.:

In exchange for being able to attend or participate in the Event, I agree:

- 1. to release Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd., promoters, sponsor organisations, land owners and lessees, organisers of the Event, their respective servants, Officials, representatives and agents (collectively, the "Associated Entities") from all liability for my death or personal injury (including burns and psychological trauma) howsoever arising from my participation in or attendance at the Event, except to the extent prohibited by law;
- 2. that Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd. and the Associated Entities do not make any warranty, implied or express, that the Event services will be provided with due care and skill or that any materials provided in connection with the services will be fit for the purpose for which they are supplied; and
- 3. to attend or participate in the Event at my own risk.

I acknowledge that Motor Sport is dangerous and that accidents causing death, personal injury, and disability can, and do happen.

I also acknowledge and agree that neither Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd., nor Winton Motor Raceway Pty. Ltd., nor the sponsor organisations, nor the land owners or lessees, nor the Organisers of the race Meeting/Event, nor their respective servants, Officials, representatives or agents (all of whom shall collectively be called "the Organisers"), shall be under any liability for my death, or any personal injury which may be sustained by me, as a result of participation in or being present at the Event.

I understand that this disclaimer is not intended to exclude any valid claim I may have under the Australian Auto-Sport Alliance Pty. Ltd. Insurance Scheme.

I HAVE READ THIS Exclusion OF LIABILITY, RELEASE and ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT, ASSURANCE OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME AND INTEND MY SIGNATURE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

Pit Crew Indemnity Sign On					
Event:			Date:		
	Name	Address	Email	Mobile Number	Signature
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					

AASA Pit Crew Indemnity Sign On (VIC) | 2025 | Page 1 of 2

## AASA Pit Crew Indemnity Sign On (VIC) | 2025 | Page 2 of 2

Australian Auto-Sport Alliance (AASA) ABN: 12 117 743 423 AASA House - Huntley Street, Winton, VIC 3673 Telephone: 03 5721 7800

www.aasa.com.au info@aasa.com.au